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•  Analyses	
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Carbon Sequestration Rates 

State	
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Carbon Sequestration Rates 

State	
   Salt	
  Marshes	
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  (n	
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Salt Marsh  
Carbon Sequestration Values 

State	
   Areal	
  Extent	
   tC/ha/yr	
   tCO2	
  /ha/yr	
  
	
  

US$/ha/yr	
   US$/yr	
  
(Million)	
  

FL	
   154,104	
   0.82	
   3.01	
   $120	
  	
   $19	
  	
  
LA	
   701,369	
   2.96	
   10.86	
   $435	
  	
   $305	
  	
  
MS/AL	
  

38,591	
   1.53	
   5.62	
   $225	
  	
   $9	
  	
  

TX	
   170,680	
   1.40	
   5.14	
   $206	
  	
   $35	
  	
  
TOTAL	
   1,064,745	
   $368	
  

US	
  2014	
  dollars	
  



Mangrove  
Carbon Sequestration Values 

State	
   Areal	
  Extent	
   tC/ha/yr	
   tCO2	
  /ha/yr	
  
	
  

US$/ha/yr	
   US$/yr	
  
(Million)	
  

FL	
   244,754	
   1.85	
   6.79	
   $272	
  	
   $67	
  
LA	
   1,399	
   2.62	
   9.60	
   $384	
  	
   $0.54	
  	
  
TX	
   1,217	
   2.62	
   9.60	
   $384	
  	
   $0.47	
  	
  
TOTAL	
   247,370	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   $68	
  

US	
  2014	
  dollars	
  



Value Of Carbon Sequestration  
In Northern GOM 

State	
   Salt	
  Marsh	
  
$	
  Million	
  /year	
  

Mangrove	
  
$	
  Million	
  /year	
  

Total	
  
$	
  Million	
  /year	
  

FL	
  Gulf	
  Coast	
   19	
   67	
   86	
  

LA	
   305	
   0.5	
   306	
  

MS/AL	
   9	
   n/a	
   9	
  

TX	
   35	
   0.5	
   36	
  

TOTAL	
   $368	
   $68	
   $436	
  

US	
  2014	
  dollars	
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•  Carbon	
  storage	
  in	
  the	
  soil	
  is	
  esLmated	
  to	
  go	
  to	
  
at	
  least	
  1	
  meter	
  in	
  depth	
  	
  

•  Need	
  more	
  studies	
  on	
  mangroves	
  (and	
  
seagrasses)	
  in	
  the	
  Gulf	
  of	
  Mexico	
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